
A CASE STUDY OF RESISTANCE SYSTEM 
TOWARDS FISHERMAN'S BOAT IN KUALA 

SELANGOR 

MOHD FAIZAL BIN IBRAHIM 
99153819 

A thesis submitted in partial fulfillment of the 
requirements for the award of Bachelor Engineering 

(Hons) (Mechanical) 

Faculty of Mechanical Engineering 
Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM) 

MARCH 2004 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

I would like to express my sincere gratitude and appreciation to my supervisor 

Mr. Shaharudin for his full support and commitment towards the completion of this 

project. It is a pleasure working with all the respective people in UiTM. The relevant 

authority officers from Jabatan Perikanan Negeri Selangor especially Encik Zaidil 

Abdilla Ahmad Salehhuddin. Officer from Persatuan Nelayan Kuala Selangor, Encik 

Suzaini bin Sulaiman who was helping me a lot especially in the early stage of the 

project. Not forgotten, all the fishermen from Sungai Buloh whom I met during the 

conduct of surveys. I really appreciate your willingness to share your precious 

knowledge and experience with me, which from my point of view, without your feedback 

and information I couldn't even started this project. 

To all of you, I would like to wish you all the best, a good time and lot of success in your 

current and future endeavors. It is pleasure and fun working with you all. 

i i 



ABSTRACT 

The Fishing industry is the main important business among the people in 

Kuala Selangor. However according to the statistic produced by Jabatan Perikanan 

Negeri Selangor the productivity of fishing industry is becoming stagnant from year to 

another. Initiative is taken by Faculty of Mechanical Engineering, Universiti Teknologi 

Mara to identify their main problem by conducting this case study. Apparently this study 

is trying to provide a best solution in term of engineering scope. After conducting a 

survey, Resistance System is identified as the main barrier on Class A fishing boat 

performance and deeper studies are done to get the exact value of total resistance on 

this boat. Later this value will open a door for more discovery for example getting the 

value for effective horse power for engine boat, propulsive coefficient and many more 

which are important for determining the efficiency of a fishing boat performance as a 

whole. 

m 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

CONTENTS PAGE 

PAGE TITLE i 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ii 

ABSTRACT iii 

TABLE OF CONTENTS iv 

LIST OF TABLES viii 

LIST OF FIGURES ix 

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS x 

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION 

1.1 Background of Project 1 

1.2 Objective of Project 2 

1.3 Scope of Project 2 

1.1.1 Important of Project 3 

CHAPTER 2 FISHING INDUSTRY IN KUALA SELANGOR 

2.1 Information about Fisherman in 4 

Kuala Selangor 

2.2 Problem Faced by Fisherman 10 

2.2.1 Environment 10 

iv 



2.2.2 

2.2.3 

2.2.4 

2.2.5 

2.2.6 

Attitude 

Boat Design 

Negative Effect After 

Government Assistant 

Cooperation between 

Fisherman 

Intrusion 

atan Perikanan Malaysia 

satuan i Perikanan Kawasan Kuala 

11 

11 

11 

12 

12 

12 

13 

Selangor 

CHAPTER 3 SURVEYS 

3.1 Introduction of Survey 15 

3.2 Survey and Study 15 

3.3 Survey Summary 16 

3.3.1 Basic Information 16 

3.3.2 Propulsion System 17 

3.3.3 Boat Structure 19 

3.3.4 Resistance System 19 

3.4 Survey Conclusion 20 

CHAPTER 4 BASIC GEOMETRY 

4.1 Introduction of Basic Geometry 22 

4.2 The Geometry 22 

4.3 Representing the Hull Form 26 

4.4 Hull Characteristics 27 

4.5 Displacement and Tonnage 29 

v 


