

A CASE STUDY OF RESISTANCE SYSTEM TOWARDS FISHERMAN'S BOAT IN KUALA SELANGOR

MOHD FAIZAL BIN IBRAHIM 99153819

A thesis submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the award of Bachelor Engineering (Hons) (Mechanical)

Faculty of Mechanical Engineering Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM)

MARCH 2004

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I would like to express my sincere gratitude and appreciation to my supervisor Mr. Shaharudin for his full support and commitment towards the completion of this project. It is a pleasure working with all the respective people in UiTM. The relevant authority officers from Jabatan Perikanan Negeri Selangor especially Encik Zaidil Abdilla Ahmad Salehhuddin. Officer from Persatuan Nelayan Kuala Selangor, Encik Suzaini bin Sulaiman who was helping me a lot especially in the early stage of the project. Not forgotten, all the fishermen from Sungai Buloh whom I met during the conduct of surveys. I really appreciate your willingness to share your precious knowledge and experience with me, which from my point of view, without your feedback and information I couldn't even started this project.

To all of you, I would like to wish you all the best, a good time and lot of success in your current and future endeavors. It is pleasure and fun working with you all.

ABSTRACT

The Fishing industry is the main important business among the people in Kuala Selangor. However according to the statistic produced by Jabatan Perikanan Negeri Selangor the productivity of fishing industry is becoming stagnant from year to another. Initiative is taken by Faculty of Mechanical Engineering, Universiti Teknologi Mara to identify their main problem by conducting this case study. Apparently this study is trying to provide a best solution in term of engineering scope. After conducting a survey, Resistance System is identified as the main barrier on Class A fishing boat performance and deeper studies are done to get the exact value of total resistance on this boat. Later this value will open a door for more discovery for example getting the value for effective horse power for engine boat, propulsive coefficient and many more which are important for determining the efficiency of a fishing boat performance as a whole.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	CONTENTS	PAGE	
	PAGE TITLE	i	
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	Ĥ	
	ABSTRACT	, iii	
	TABLE OF CONTENTS	iv	
	LIST OF TABLES	viii	
	LIST OF FIGURES	ix	
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS	x	
CHAPTER 1	INTRODUCTION		
	1.1 Background of Project	1	
	1.2 Objective of Project	2	
	1.3 Scope of Project	2	
	1.1.1 Important of Project	3	
CHAPTER 2	FISHING INDUSTRY IN KUALA SELANGOR		
	2.1 Information about Fisherman in	4	
	Kuala Selangor		
	2.2 Problem Faced by Fisherman	10	
	2.2.1 Environment	10	

		2.2.2	Attitude		11
		2.2.3	Boat Design		11
		2.2.4	Negative Effect After		11
			Government Assistant		
		2.2.5	Cooperation between		12
			Fisherman		
		2.2.6	Intrusion		12
	2.3	Jabatan Pe	rikanan Malaysia		12
	2.4	Persatuan		13	
		Selangor			
CHAPTER 3	¢.				
	3.1	Introduction		15	
4	3.2	Survey and		15	
	3.3	Survey Sur		16	
		3.3.1 B	¥	16	
		3.3.2 P	1.	17	
		3.3.3 B		19	
			esistance System	a tu	19
	3.4	Survey	Conclusion	* "	20
CHAPTER 4	BASIC	GEOMETR	RY		
	4.1	Introduction	n of Basic Geometry		22
	4.2	The Geome	etry		22
		•	ng the Hull Form		26
	4.4	Hull Charac	Hull Characteristics		
	4.5 Displacement and Tonnage				

÷